VISHAY Fast Facts

Product Group: Vishay Sprague, Conformal Coated Tantalum Capacitors / December 2024

The DNA of tech!

New Weibull Failure Rate Levels for DLA 13008
and 14002 Series

Weibull failure rate levels are historically used to screen solid tantalum capacitors for high reliability applications in
military, aerospace, space, and other markets. The 13008 and 14002 series are tested in accordance with the
military performance specification MIL-PRF-55365. The 13008 series is footprint-compatible with Vishay’'s 595D
and T95 series, while the 14002 series is footprint-compatible with Vishay 597D and T97 series.

14002

RATINGS AND CASE CODES
uF av 6.3V 10V 16V 20V 25V 35V 50V
47 c
6.8 c/D
10 c R
15 B B D/
22 B R
33 D/R R
47 R D/R R
68 R D/R
100 R c/D R R
120 D/R
150 D/R D R
180 R R
220 D/R D/R R
270 D
330 R
390
470
680

ms)

OO

13008

RATINGS AND CASE CODES
uF 4V 6.3V 10V 16V 20V 25V 35V 50V 63V
10 D
15 E/R R
22 R F
33 F
47 R Z/N
68
100
150
220 E R
330 F/H
470 v
680 E
1000 E/R
1500 R

-n

Z(n|n|=

I(m

D m|m|=
m|3||m|m

© 2024 VISHAY INTERTECHNOLOGY, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS,
SET FORTH AT www.vishav.com/doc?91000



VISHAY Fast Facts

Product Group: Vishay Sprague, Conformal Coated Tantalum Capacitors / December 2024

The DNA of tech!

Additional Key Advantages

Surge current options available

Low ESR - one third the ESR of molded

Low inductance — one third the inductance of molded
Upto 75V SMD

Highest CV: up to 2200 uF

Terminations: SnPb

Useful Links

e DLA 13008
e DLA 14002

Contact Information

The Americas Europe Asia / Pacific
David Bellomy Joshua Schlottmann BH Tan
david.bellomy@yvishay.com joshua.schlottmann@vishay.com boonhooi.tan@yvishay.com

© 2024 VISHAY INTERTECHNOLOGY, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS,
SET FORTH AT www.vishav.com/doc?91000


http://www.vishay.com/ppg?40164
http://www.vishay.com/ppg?40172
mailto:david.bellomy@vishay.com
mailto:joshua.schlottmann@vishay.com
mailto:boonhooi.tan@vishay.com

