



New Weibull Failure Rate Levels for DLA 13008 and 14002 Series

Weibull failure rate levels are historically used to screen solid tantalum capacitors for high reliability applications in military, aerospace, space, and other markets. The 13008 and 14002 series are tested in accordance with the military performance specification MIL-PRF-55365. The 13008 series is footprint-compatible with Vishay's 595D and T95 series, while the 14002 series is footprint-compatible with Vishay 597D and T97 series.

14002

RATINGS AND CASE CODES										
μF	4 V	6.3 V	10 V	16 V	20 V	25 V	35 V	50 V		
4.7								С		
6.8								C/D		
10						С		R		
15			В	В			D/R	R		
22				В			R	R		
33						D/R	R			
47					R	D/R	R			
68				R		D/R				
100			R	C/D	R	R				
120			D/R		R					
150			D/R	D	R					
180		R		R						
220		D/R	D/R	R						
270	D									
330	R	С	D/R	R						
390		R								
470		D	R							
680		R	R							

13008

RATINGS AND CASE CODES											
μF	4 V	6.3 V	10 V	16 V	20 V	25 V	35 V	50 V	63 V		
10									D		
15								E/R	R		
22								R	F		
33								F			
47							R	Z/N			
68						R	F				
100						F	F				
150						F					
220				Е	R	М					
330		V	E	F	F/H						
470	V	E	E	Н							
680	E	Е	R								
1000	E/R	R	F								
1500	R										







Additional Key Advantages

- Surge current options available
- Low ESR one third the ESR of molded
- Low inductance one third the inductance of molded
- Up to 75 V SMD
- Highest CV: up to 2200 μF
- Terminations: SnPb

Useful Links

- DLA 13008
- DLA 14002

Contact Information

The Americas **David Bellomy**david.bellomy@vishay.com

Europe
Joshua Schlottmann
joshua.schlottmann@vishay.com

Asia / Pacific
BH Tan
boonhooi.tan@vishay.com